+ \$40.00 44031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627199

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeremiah G. Costello		02/16/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleanstreet, LLC
Street Address:	1937 W 169th Street
City:	Gardena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90247
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4403188	CLEANSTREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-2283

Email: grossenbacherw@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** William H. Grossenbacher

Address Line 1: 3333 PIEDMONT RD. NE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192020.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Martha Adkins
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Martha Adkins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=55419964_v 1_CleanStreet_-_Trademark_Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=55419964_v 1_CleanStreet_-_Trademark_Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=55419964_v 1_CleanStreet_-_Trademark_Assignment Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0066

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 16, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by Jeremiah G. Costello ("Assignor") and Cleanstreet, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and registrations therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (1) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Trademarks including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks; (3) the right to secure registration for the Trademarks; (4) the right to secure all renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions and the like for the registration of the Trademarks; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, including any and all common law or unregistered rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Assignor undertakes that upon the request of Assignee or its designees, it and/or its successor in business, shall make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee or its designees in matters involving the Trademarks and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as to provide such other material, documents, signatures, information and assistance to Assignee or its designees, as may be considered necessary in connection therewith, in each case at the cost and expense of Assignee.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; Signature page follows.]

ACTIVE 54651929v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:

JEREMIAH G. COSTELLO

---DocuSigned by:

Jeremiale G. Costello

CLEANSTREET, LLC, a California limited

liability company

By: Jeremiale S. Costello

Name: Jeremiah S. Costello

Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APP. NO. / APP. DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	CLASS: GOODS/ SERVICES	OWNER	COUNTRY	STATUS
CLEANSTREET		4403188	[Class 37]:	Costello,	United	Registered
	February 8,	September	Street	Jeremiah	States	
	2013	17, 2013	sweeping	George		
			services			

ACTIVE 54651929v4

RECORDED: 02/19/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007198 FRAME: 0069